Rent LWL to LWT

42,794 0 42,794

60,513

235,086

17,000

315,155

Expenditure on charitable activities

Governance/Administrative Costs

6.1

6.2 10,661 0 10,661

55,728 11,384 67,112 67,112

34,683

Total expenditure 109,183 11,384 120,567 312,599 416,950

Net income/expenditure before taxation 4,602 -5,384 -782 21,417 19,851

Reconciliation of Funds

I otal funds brought forward 171,365 26,448 197,813 26,506 224,319

Total funds carried forward 175,967 21,064 197,031 47,923 244,170

The difference in total carried forward is a deferred tax adjustment to the closing balance.

Tax adjustment

Tax on profit for the year 2016

Restatement of 2016 b/f deferred tax adj

This is required following the change in the accounting standards from the old FRSSE to FRS 102.

244,954 244, 170

784

169
615
784

Page 20 of 21

The London Welsh Centre Trust

Notes on accounts for the year ended 31st August 2017
(LWCT = London Welsh Centre Trust, LWCL = London Welsh Centre Ltd)

Note

16.2 Restated 2016 Consolidated Balance Sheet

as at 31 August 2016

Fixed assets

Tangible assets

Previously reported
LWCT LWCLGroup

2016 2016 2016

f f

11,"06 6,985 4,121

As Restated

Group LWCT LWCL

2016 2016 2016

6 f

11,106 6,985 4,121

Current assets

Stocks

Debtors

Inter-company Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

COIF Charities Deposit Fund

Total current assets

6,350

31,281 15,614

6,350

15,667

79,487

202,891 69,166 133,725

54,932 54,932

295,454 219,199 155,742

6,350 6,350

31,281 15,614 15,667

79,487

202,891 69,166 133,725

54,932 54,932

295,454 219,199 155,742

Liabilities

Creditors. falling due within one year

Inter-company Creditors

-61,605 -29,153 -32,452

-79,487

-141,092 -29,153 -111,939

-61,605 -29,153 -32,452

-79,487

-141,092 -29,153 -111,939

Net current liabilities 154,362 190,046 43,803 154,362 190,046 43,803

Total assets less current liabilities

Provision for liabilities

Net Assets

165,468 197,031 47,924

165,468 197,031 47,924

165,468 197,031 47,924

-784 -784

164,684 197,031 47,140

Funds of the charity:

Unrestricted income funds

Restricted income funds

223,891 175,967 47,924

21,064 21,064

223,107 175,967 47,140

21,064 21,064

Total charity funds 244, 955 197,031 47,924 244, 171 197,031 47,140

Page 21 of 21